
VILLAGE OF NEW GLARUS
2024 COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS

Approved by Village Board  4/16/2024
FINANCE/PERSONNEL ADDRESS PRIMARY # SECONDARY # EMAIL

Roger Truttmann, Chair PO Box 213 New Glarus WI 53574 212-6785 212-6785 rtruttmann@newglarusvillage.com
Peggy Kruse 219 Durst Rd New Glarus WI 53574 527-2769 444-9346 pkruse@newglarusvillage.com

Gof Thomson 1100 2nd St New Glarus WI 53574 214-5642 N/A thomson@newglarusvillage.com

PUBLIC WORKS/SAFETY
Peggy Kruse, Chair 219 Durst Rd New Glarus WI 53574 527-2769 444-9346 pkruse@newglarusvillage.com

Gof Thomson 1100 2nd St New Glarus WI 53574 214-5642 N/A thomson@newglarusvillage.com
Michael Bell 1018 Tower Circle New Glarus WI 53574 214-4224 N/A mbell@newglarusvillage.com

PARKS & RECREATION
Mike Marty, Chair 1018 1st St New Glarus WI 53574 209-5284 N/A mmarty@newglarusvillage.com

Larry Stuessy 318 2nd Ave New Glarus WI 53574 527-4155 N/A lstuessy@newglarusvillage.com
Jesse Donahue 212 7th Ave New Glarus WI 53575 438-2232 N/A donahue@newglarusvillage.com

ADA COMPLIANCE PRIMARY # TERM EMAIL
Roger Truttmann (Chair) PO Box 213 New Glarus WI 53574 212-6785 indef. rtruttmann@newglarusvillage.com

Laura Eicher, New Glarus School PO Box 37 New Glarus WI 53574 527-2810 apt. 5/11 laura.eicher@ngsd.k12.wi.us
Matt Streiff, NG Home Adm. 600 2nd Avenue New Glarus WI 53574 626-2421 apt. 5/23 mattstreiff@nghome.org

Larry Hendrickson, Citizen PO Box 395 New Glarus WI 53574 527-5319 apt. 8/92 N/A
SSM Health Designee 1800 2nd St New Glarus WI 53574 527-5296 N/A N/A

LOSS CONTROL/SAFETY
Jeff Sturdevant 313 2nd Street New Glarus WI 53574 indef. indef. 527-3680 558-5770 sturdevant@newglaruspolice.com
Kelsey Jenson 319 2nd Street New Glarus WI 53574 indef. indef. 527-5973 N/A ngclerk@newglarusvillage.com

Joe Cockroft 319 2nd Street New Glarus WI 53574 indef. indef. 527-2097 558-5771 pwdirector@newglarusvillage.com
Lauren Freeman, Chair 319 2nd Street New Glarus WI 53574 indef. indef. 527-5971 N/A administrator@newglarusvillage.com

Roger Truttmann, President PO Box 213 New Glarus WI 53574 indef. indef. 212-6785 212-6785 rtruttmann@newglarusvillage.com

DESIGN REVIEW COMMITTEE
Kaye Gmur, Chair PO Box 191 New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2026 527-2533 287-4700 klgmur@gmail.com

Jacqueline Judd 500 4th Avenue New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2026 636-3241 N/A jackie.judd.scheurer@gmail.com
Pat Thorson 713 1st Street New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2026 527-6024 N/A wxframe@tds.net *contacted, no response

Laci Bainbridge 307 Heidi Court New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2026 417-331-3272 N/A larissabainbridge@gmail.com
Larry Stuessy 318 2nd Ave New Glarus WI 53574 2 years 4/30/2025 527-4155 N/A lstuessy@newglarusvillage.com



VILLAGE OF NEW GLARUS
2024 COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS
PLAN COMMISSION TERM EXPIRES PRIMARY # SECONDARY # EMAIL

Roger Truttmann, Chair PO Box 213 New Glarus WI 53574 2 years 4/30/2025 212-6785 212-6785 rtruttmann@newglarusvillage.com Must be Village President

Mike Marty 1018 1st St New Glarus WI 53574 2 years 4/30/2026 209-5284 N/A mmarty@newglarusvillage.com Trustee - Appointed by 2/3

Beth Alderman 612 4th Ave New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2027 527-4835 N/A bethalderman62@yahoo.com  vote of Village Bd

Bekah Stauffacher 872 10th Ave New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2026 527-2095 N/A bekah@swisstown.com
Tara Wilde 182 Valle Tell Dr. New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2026 558-4940 527-4005 WildeT@FirstWeber.com 5 Citizen members 

Chuck Phillipson PO Box 82 New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2027 558-4610 N/A rcappr1@tds.net
Steve Landry 201 2nd St New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2027 608-832-2172 N/A slandry@thebankofnewglarus.bank    confirmed by Board

JOINT ETZ COMMISSION
Roger Truttmann, Chair PO Box 213 New Glarus WI 53574 N/A N/A 212-6785 212-6785 rtruttmann@newglarusvillage.com

Bekah Stauffacher 872 10th Ave New Glarus WI 53574 N/A N/A 527-2095 N/A bekah@swisstown.com
Chuck Phillipson PO Box 82 New Glarus WI 53574 N/A N/A 558-4610 N/A cjp@tds.net

Robert Elkins (T-NG) PO Box 448 New Glarus WI 53574 N/A N/A 527-2390 219-0857 elkinds.robert.w@gmail.com
VACANT (T-NG PO Box 448 New Glarus WI 53574 N/A N/A 527-2390

Chris Narveson (T-NG) PO Box 448 New Glarus WI 53574 N/A N/A 527-2390 636-3495 cnarveson@townofnewglarus.com
VACANT (T-Exeter) Belleville WI 53508 N/A N/A

Paul O'Connor (T-Exeter) N8114 Buol Rd Belleville WI 53508 N/A N/A 354-4605 N/A
Ted Fahey (T-Exeter) W3858 Fahey Rd Belleville WI 53508 N/A N/A 424-6331 N/A

HISTORICAL PRESERVATION All 7 members appointed by 

Larry Stuessy, Chair 318 2nd Ave New Glarus WI 53574 2 years 4/1/2025 527-4155 N/A lstuessy@newglarusvillage.com President, confirmed by Bd.

Lexie Harris PO Box 765 New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2027 513-4577 N/A realtorlexiedharris@gmail.com
Tim Usher 701 3rd Avenue New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2025 527-2469 N/A tmush53@gmail.com If available  should consist of 

Barbara Anderson PO Box 1 New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2026 527-5146 558-8767 grammybarb@tds.net Trustee, an architect, 

Bekah Stauffacher 872 10th Ave New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2026 527-2095 N/A bekah@swisstown.com  historian, a real estate

Kim Tschudy PO Box 416 New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2025 527-5637 N/A milroad@yahoo.com    broker & 3 citizen members

VACANT  New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2026    
Robert Elkins (Ex-Officio) PO Box 247 New Glarus WI 53574 4 years 4/30/2026 527-2803 N/A elkins.robert.w@gmail.com *contacted no response

TOURISM COMMISSION State Stat.
Tori Hutchinson 600 1st St New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 4/30/2025 626-2300 N/A seek@hutchandhide.com  

Brianna Lenzlinger (Chalet Landhaus) PO Box 878 New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 4/30/2025 527-5234 N/A briana@chaletlandhaus.com Include 1  hotel/motel rep

Beth Luchsinger 318 9th Avenue New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 4/30/2025 206-7412 N/A beth.luchsinger@yahoo.com    and 4 citizens

Roger Truttmann 518 4th Avenue New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 4/30/2025 212-6785 N/A rtruttmann@newglarusvillage.com Shall meet by 5/1 to elect

Brad Beal PO Box 266 New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 4/30/2025 527-2324 N/A blbeal@tds.net  Chair & Officers

LIBRARY BOARD        
Joanne Landry N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 years 4/30/2027 N/A N/A libraryboard@ngpl.org 1 Trustee and 6 Citizens, 

Beth Blahut N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 years 4/30/2025 N/A N/A libraryboard@ngpl.org 2 members can be from 

Tiffany Kuenzi N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 years 4/30/2025 N/A N/A libraryboard@ngpl.org adjacent Towns Citizen

Kelly Ruschman N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 years 4/30/2027 N/A N/A libraryboard@ngpl.org Citizens appt'd by Pres. &

Shelly Truttmann N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 years 4/30/2026 N/A N/A libraryboard@ngpl.org           confirmed by Bd.

Daniel Ramirez N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 years 4/30/2026 N/A N/A libraryboard@ngpl.org members elect officers

Larry Stuessy N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 years 4/30/2025 N/A N/A libraryboard@ngpl.org Trustee Apptd Annually Pres

         Confirmed by Board



VILLAGE OF NEW GLARUS
2024 COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS
APPEALS BOARD Term Expires

Bill Bigler PO Box 255 New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2027 558-5836 N/A wbigler43@yahoo.com
Beth Luchsinger 318 9th Avenue New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2027 206-7412 N/A beth.luchsinger@yahoo.com

Peggy Blumer 513 4th Avenue New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2026 212-7966 N/A sctpsb69@gmail.com
Jesse Donahue, CHAIR 212 7th Ave New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2026 438-2232 N/A donahue@newglarusvillage.com

Mike Ganshert PO Box 871 New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2026 527-2701 558-0467 irishpiper3@gmail.com
Randy Kruse (1st Alternate) 219 Durst Rd New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2026 527-2769 N/A dvmkruse@gmail.com

Monika Pernot(2nd Alternate) 300 5th Ave,Box 798 New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 4/30/2026 527-5028 N/A rpernot@wekz.net *contacted, no response

TREE BOARD
Greg Thoemke, Chp 707 1st Street New Glarus WI 53574 2 years 4/30/2025 575-6888 N/A gt4ng@yahoo.com

Forester (Paul Jennrich) 201 5th Street New Glarus WI 53574 indef. N/A 527-5833 274-7600 treeguy@tds.net
PW Director (Joe Cockroft) 319 2nd St New Glarus WI 53574 indef. N/A 558-5771 527-2097 pwdirector@newglarusvillage.com

Richard Irland, Citizen 419 13th Avenue New Glarus WI 53574 2 years 4/30/2025 214-0039 N/A irlands@charter.net

NG FIRE DIST (July - June) Term Expires
John Ott, Chp (T NG) N9096 Cty Trk O New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 2026 235-1204 N/A johnburtonott@gmail.com    One Citizen and 1 trustee

Michael Bell (V NG) 1018 Tower Circle New Glarus WI 53574 2 years 2025 214-4224 N/A mbell@newglarusvillage.com (appointed by the bd)

Skyler Myers (T Perry) 194 Tyvand Rd Blanchardville WI 53574 3 years 2026 354-7576 N/A smyers@thebankofnewglarus.bank
Brad Beal(V NG) 717 9th Ave New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 2027 527-2324 N/A blbeal@tds.net

Dusten Hoesly (T NG) N/A New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 2027 212-8362 N/A hoesly63@gmail.com
Malcolm Austin (T Primrose) 461 Hwy. 92 Belleville WI 53508 3 years 2025 712-1603 636-5279 malcolmaustin@msn.com

Ronald Erickson (T York) W7307 Hwy 39 New Glarus WI 53574 3 years 2025 527-2726 N/A rnrerickson@tds.net
Kent Anderson (Secretary, not apt.) N/A New Glarus WI 53574 N/A N/A N/A N/A banderso@tds.net

BOARD OF REVIEW
              Entire Village Board

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
Greg Thoemke (CHR) 707 1st Street New Glarus WI 53574 4 years 4/30/2027 575-6888 N/A gt4ng@yahoo.com [succeeding terms shall be 4 years 

Dave Wyttenbach 400 Edelweiss New Glarus WI 53574 4 years 4/30/2027 527-5621 N/A dwyttenbach@ub-t.com for non-board members

David Staats 1013 1st St New Glarus WI 53574 4 years 4/30/2027 636-9666 N/A hdhuntr@outlook.com or board members run with term]

Carol Hassemer 818 10th Avenue New Glarus WI 53574 4 years 4/30/2027 535-2225 N/A chassem1@usa.net
Mike Marty (VB rep) 1018 1st St New Glarus WI 53574 N/A 4/30/2026 209-5284 N/A mmarty@newglarusvillage.com

Peggy Kruse  (VB rep) 219 Durst Rd New Glarus WI 53574 N/A 4/30/2025 527-2769 444-9346 pkruse@newglarusvillage.com
Mark Janowiak 207 2nd Street New Glarus WI 53574 4 years 4/30/2027 527-4220 N/A prg@tds.net 2  shall be Board members

ELECTION OFFICIALS-APPOINTED IN DECEMBER 2023 FC - First choice, rest are alternates
Carol Thompson - FC 519 8th Avenue New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 527-2799 N/A ctom@tds.net Unaffiliated

Dawn Johnson - FC 1006 Tower Circle New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 527-4252 N/A gladys9@tds.net Unaffiliated
 Jane Phillipson - FC PO Box 82 New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 527-2038 608-214-2130 cjp@tds.net Democratic
Elizabeth Disch - FC 300 12th Ave New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 438-2171 N/A thought28@yahoo.com Democratic
Barb Peterson - FC W3290 Schaefer Rd Belleville WI 53508 2 year 12/31/2025 695-0605 N/A barb@xweider.com Republican
Carole Powers - FC 1013 1st St New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 217-841-7096 N/A cdpowers270@gmail.com Republican

Judy Renner - FC 1415 2nd St Unit B New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 436-4904 N/A mjrenner@tds.net Republican
Sue Hall W4383 Schrade Rd Monroe WI 53566 2 year 12/31/2025 206-6916 N/A shamrocksusie53566@yahoo.com Republican

Lisa Bowers N9221 Wild Oak Rd Belleville WI 53508 2 year 12/31/2025 212-7702 N/A LLbowers28@gmail.com Republican
 Shirley Lueschow 913 10th Avenue New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 527-2049 N/A lslueschow@charter.net Unaffiliated

Stephanie Ganshert 306 Durst Rd. New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 527-2701 N/A ganshert2@tds.net Unaffiliated
Beth Luchsinger 318 9th Avenue New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 527-2089 608-206-7412 Beth.Luchsinger@yahoo.com Unaffiliated

Duane Bell 709 Haslen New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 558-6226 N/A duanebell@gmail.com Unaffiliated
Eileen Bell 709 Haslen New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 558-6228 N/A eileenbell75@gmail.com Unaffiliated
Ann Lahey PO Box 291 New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 214-1114 N/A aziltner@tds.net Unaffiliated

Petra Streiff 319 2nd Ave New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 527-4155 N/A petrastreiff0@gmail.com Unaffiliated



VILLAGE OF NEW GLARUS
2024 COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS

Barb Anderson PO Box 1 New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 527-5146 558-8767 grammybarb@tds.net Unaffiliated
Denise Anton Wright 418 6th Ave New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 527-4917 608-636-4208 jdwright2@tds.net Unaffiliated

Joanne Landry 201 2nd St New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 333-9992 joanne@joannelandry.org Unaffiliated
Monica Schober 1119 8th St/PO Box 515 New Glarus WI 53574 2 year 12/31/2025 214-0028 N/A mschober@charter.net Unaffiliated

EMERGENCY GOV'T DIR Home # Work #
Jeff Sturdevant New Glarus WI 53574 527-3680 558-5770 sturdevant@newglaruspolice.com

ASSISTANT: Joe Cockroft New Glarus WI 53574 527-2097 558-5771 pwdirector@newglarusvillage.com 

FORRESTER
Paul Jennrich 201 5th Street New Glarus WI 53574 527-5833 274-7600 treeguy@tds.net

PERSONNEL DIRECTOR
Lauren Freeman 319 2nd Street New Glarus WI 53574 527-5971 Administrator@newglarusvillage.com

WEED COMMISSIONER
Mike Davis New Glarus WI 53574 558-8888 mmdavis@tds.net

GREEN CTY DEVELOPMENT CORP.
Lauren Freeman 319 2nd Street New Glarus WI 53574 527-5971 Administrator@newglarusvillage.com

NEW GLARUS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Lauren Freeman 319 2nd Street New Glarus WI 53574 527-5971 Administrator@newglarusvillage.com

PARLIMENTARIAN
Lauren Freeman 319 2nd Street New Glarus WI 53574 527-5971 Administrator@newglarusvillage.com

PRESIDENT PRO-TEM
Peg Kruse 219 Durst Rd New Glarus WI 53574 527-2769 pkruse@newglarusvillage.com

CHAMBER REP.
Lauren Freeman 319 2nd Street New Glarus WI 53574 527-5971 Administrator@newglarusvillage.com

FRIENDS OF THE CHALET OF GOLDEN FLEECE REP
Lauren Freeman 319 2nd Street New Glarus WI 53574 527-5971 Administrator@newglarusvillage.com

TID JOINT REVIEW BOARD REP
Roger Truttmann 518 4th Avenue New Glarus WI 53574 212-6785 rtruttmann@newglarusvillage.com

Dave Wyttenbach, Citizen Rep


